“rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: Jure 14, 2011 CO it 41 {FORTY-ONE)

TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-2461 / RTA D840

CONTRACT DATE: April 14, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHAMGED AS FOLLOWS:
{!nclude. where opplicable. any undisputed amoun! atlibuiable lo previously executed Conslruction Change Directlives.)

Provide material and labor lo insiall adjusiments ta the masonry to allow for the recess of hand dryers ond eleclric in Gym Lockers
146D and 144F reducing projection Irom ihe walls for clearance purpases. Basic insiallolion and moleriol originally intended to be
surioce mounted is already provided in Change Order 28, Restore finishes as necessary or applicable to original contract
documenl requiremenis,  Add$1.950.40

Provide material and labar e install @ 50 amp oullet and applicable accessories, and wiring |o operate the new dishwasher for

Kitchen 169 in the Head Stort departmen!. Documenl in the record drawings and in 1he field which breaker and pane! this is fied
fo. Add$1,012.48

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $2,962.88
The origincl Coniract Sum was $4,231,000.00
The nel change by previously authorized Change Orders $146,099.13
The Conlract Sum prior 1o ihis Change Order was $6,397,099.13
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in ihe amount of 32,962.88
The new Conlract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,400,062.01
The Contract Time will be Unchanged 0 days
The Dale of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is lherefore June 2%, 2011

MOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Conliac! Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Consfruction Change Directive unlit ihe cost and lime have been agreed upan by both the Owner ond Conireclor, in which case a
Change Order is execuled to supersede the Consiruclion Chonge Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexingion, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnaii, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {Firm naome ond address) CONTRACTOR (Firm nome and oddress) QOWNER (Firm nome and address)

BY signature) BY (signature) BY (signature}

Typed or printed noma) {Typed or prinled name} {Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

architeclure » civil engineering » landscope architecture » interior design
101 old lafayetie avenue lexingion, kenlucky 40502 p B57.254.4018 f B59.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




Date: g4nant

Proposal Number: Revised 5-12-11
Projoct No.: 10-2 Descriptlon: Racessad Hand Dryerts In Locker rooms

Project: Gallalin New Elementary

Constr, Mgmir: B.A.G, Coosiruction
Architect: Rosstarrant Architects, inc.

TOTALS

1. LABOR: {siraight lime only}

Coordinalion 2 ] SE0.00 s 129.00
hows « rale =
Foremanftayout X 5 -
howrs x raly =
Subtatal (1,2,24,5,8): 5 120.00
Subtatal {1 thru 7): 5 120.00
B, SUBCONTRACTOR: Urit Pricea
Divisien 17 Insial of Reccessed Hand drywer in locker moms for ADA Material S 952,00
Latior ] 624.00
1,806.00
8. MARKUP: 15% 5 254.40
TOTALCOST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 8} S 1,850.40
10. MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (B and 9) + (10): 3 1,850.40

'DF-XChange 3.0){ Sereen 1 of 1

Estimate
pinde ;

i

H 2 Subtgtal

T Batus Tre {2 0%}




Date; 0411411

Proposal Number: Revised 5-12-11
Project No.: 10-2 Description: Electric Hook up for head starl Dish washer

Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Architect: Rosstarrant Arenitects, ine,

TOTALS

1. LABOR: {straight lime only}

Coordination 2 H $60.00 3 120.00
hours x rate =
Foreman/ayoul X 5 -
hours x @le =
Subtotal 1,2,3,4,5,5): 5 $20.00
Sublotal {1 thru 7); ] 120.00
8. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Division 17 Eleclric Hook up for head start commercal dish washer 5 768042 /
3 880.42
9. MARKUP: 15% 5 132.06
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + {8 and 9} 5 1,012.48
10. MISCELLANEOUS [TEMS
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (B and 8} + (10} 5 1,012.48
Dianz 17 Estimate
G467 Faspuk Avs.
Cu:mmnﬂhu 4528 =ne EE—pr s
e .
L
Ay
L rnirary Cam~rriinan
WL MANDLIALL TOTRKELLCTRIAL AXYD
TILL.DATA NTIDS »rellasn FE TR F
*HUNT ISCLCINTRALTOR
(23137340 4
:'::
? NeaD. PHRY OF
. SELETE ON =R o,
Autiv o sl L bk w3t e e MQ‘@‘{#QQ .
Total quD 42- A%N < \S ?-‘L‘G:T
R e . & \‘J\P‘OM—-‘Q‘T\_

B
-‘;:\:::\\m oS M. S0OH:



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

} District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elamentary School Code 010
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const,
Qriginal Contract Sum $ 6,231,000.00 Change Grder Number: 41
Requested Change Order Amount $ 2,962.88 Time Extension Required: :lYes No

NOTE: All change arders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer |___| Construction Manager

l:l Code Enforcement Official I:] Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

Adjustments to an outlet where the district provided a new dishwasher and the outlet was requiring an upgrade. Also, 4
hand dryers ariginally approved in Change Order 28. The recess masanry work was not part of Change Order 28.

Cost Benefit to Ownen

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

Yes [] ne {where applicable)

1s the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

1:] Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes |__—|No
Current A/E Cantract Amount $ 405,287.12

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 186.66

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 405,473.78

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additionat pages if necessary.

Page 1



