| rosstarrant
architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: June 14, 2011 CO #: 40 (FORTY)

10: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin Couniy Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addiiion &
Cincinnati, Chio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-241 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Cansiruciion

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{inciude, where aopplicable, any undisputed amaunt allibutoble fo previously execuled Construction Change Direclives.)

Provide material and labor fo install adjusiments to the dumpster pad concrele orea. The bollards and fencing shall remain the
same size and simply be ploced in relation to the noted adjusimenisin the field.  Add $),156.90

Provide material and labor o install 4 aluminum expansion covers where old door frames have been removed in Corridor CB and
CD near the connectlion between the addition and the existing bullding to conceal open cavily areas exposed by the removed

door frames, Add $1,294.90

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $2,451.80
The original Coniroci Sum was $4,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $143,647.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $6,394,647.33
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $2,451.80
The new Coniract Sum including this Chonge Order will be $6,397,099.13
The Conlracl Time will be Unchanged ’ 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order Is therefore June 29, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in ihe Centract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Consiruclion Change Directive until Ihe cost and time have been agreed upon by boih Ihe Owner and Canlractor, In which cose a
Change Order Is executed to supersede the Consfruction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnatii, Ohic 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {Frm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name ond address) QOWNER (Firm name and address)

BY Signature} BY (Signature) : BY fsignailure)

(Typed or printed nc'rme} {Typed or printed name}f {Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

architecture » civil engineering » landscape architeciure « interior design
101 old lafoyelte ovenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 85%.254.4018 f 859,231.5046 www.rassloranl.com




Date: o4

Proposal Number:

Praject No. 10-2 Descriplion: Expansian covers over old exierior doors it hallway
Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Canstr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Cansiruclion
Architoct: Rosstarrant Architects. inc.

1. LABOR: {sirafght ima only)

Coardiralion 2 x 550.00 5 120,00
hours x rate =
Foramanisyou x 5 -
howrs x rate =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,6): 5 120.00
Sublatal {4 thru 7): 3 120,00
#. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
cs 11" axpasnion covars fof the exterior daars in hatways that where dumed@ ‘T‘tﬂ'ﬁ‘-—) Malerial & 825,00
DAG Lebor 10 Instal} Jhirs Labor 5 180.00
1,1265.00
8, MARKUP: 15% 5 168.90
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7} + {8 and §)
10, MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 8) + (10):

Sl Pennay [l

4 (3T R0
w Construction Specialties T

MWW e BRI LiEn

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER NOTIFICATION

U Job A T THRIEK CSFCO« 77
Customer w ol e Constrnetion Pojeit Narme 3 Gl Commts Lower
Elementasy
A
Dare. 3/ 11758 1 HHIZUONZ

1T per Dale Whae ™7

Reference | Additionast sueenand needad per cmasl teguest dated

Ly Description

3 el BC-6) 03 et

SH20 U
LY

e

UE Erreie i ks statedacd driints. 1o
P

Totise and Lrvid

Tt Bare, wabns s thieed B

e it s s 15 aead et b 3 osigpal heveand sl b spkyi s dnalatng et b 0 e v
rteal 4 it et i st i af sbigitit T2 [ repoalinan B s8R et 11 Hed xewspiiel Waan st s sl sl oas
T3 wemutiustion Spalien, e 1 2001 poocondtne Wil i abane progerad vhetes erile sl sl gtz pagseal goroen el
antttactnn s b Hie cbae guaetal el b rigt Pt pned petir (TITIEIN IR AR STRT R
s tersaid w sicsal dhanzz e reniediately i

[ RYTRIN
sin edon g

BT THTENL Y (T TN T Congpry e

Brigrosal laang By My Atillhean [hate UYL




Date: 03211
Proposal Number: Revised 5-12-11
Projoct Na,: 10-2 Description: Maving Dumpster pad per Lenny
Pruject: Galletin New Elamentary
LConslr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Archllect: Rosstarrant Archileets, inc.
TOTALS
1. LABOR:  (straighi tims only)
Cootdination 0 x 560,00 3 -
hours x mte =
Foremaniayout x 3 -
houts x rate =
Suhbtatal (1,2,3,4,58): 5 -
Subtctal {1 thru 7): 3 -
B, SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Truwal Changing localional the dumpstar pad 5 504,00
2 men 4 hours 5 252,00
| forman 4 houry s 250.00
Mird Exravaror 4 Jnturs
s 1.006.00
9, MARKLP: 15% % 150.90
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7} + (B and %) 13 1,156.90
10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

HEC Concrete Strvken LLE

TEALCE VOHK,

LU

C

TOTAL COST {1 thry 7) + [ and 8} + (10):

COMNCRETE CONSTHLICTION
e B FASEO IO Bty

LT R arrmadt pada

BTN T da il s £

g e

FRUMELTE e

JJEATR R

[ S B}

QBRI

y

A A IEE SADSR O
HANGE ORDER

RER RS R

SO

TISTF:

LENZUNN G TS GHARGE CRLER

ORI
AR

-t




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Suppiement to AlA G731 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 181 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG # 08-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Original Contract Sum $ 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 40
Requested Change Order Amount § 2,451.80 Time Extension Required: :lYes Nc

NOTE: All change orders shall he submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor
Architect/Engineer |:| Construction Manager

D Code Enforcement Official l:l Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

These items are adjustments In the field to modify a dumpster pad In the field and to conceal existing cavity walls exposed
from a result of new construction. Contractor is performing work while on the joh.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

Yes D No {where applicable}

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

I:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes ]:]Nu
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 405,132.66

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 154.46

Nt?w A/E Contract Amount: $ 4085,287.12

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



