“rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: June 14, 2011 CO#: 39 [THIRTY-NINE)
TO: DAG Consiruciion PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnoii, Chio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-251 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Consfruction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Inciude. where appiicable, any undisputed omoun! oltribuloble to previcusty executed Consiruction Change Directives.)

Provide matierial and lober to inslall addilional data, telephone, and cable outlets as direcled in ihe field in the new addifion
Administrative svite area, the Media Cenler, and the Teacher's Lounge. See the altached breakdown from Conlractor Proposal
Number 75 for ilems, breakdowns, and adjusiments.  Add $7,381.30

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE CRDER; $7.381.30
The original Coniract Sum wias $4,231,000.00
The nei change by previously authorized Change Orders $156,2646.03
The Coniract Sum prior 1o this Change Order wos $6,387,266.03
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Crder in the amount of $7,381.30
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order wil be . $6,394,647.33
The Contract Time will be Unchanged 0 days
The Dale ol Substantial Completion as of he dale of this Change Order is therelore June 29, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Conbract Sum, Contract Time or Guoranteed Maximum Price which have been
autherized by Construclion Change Directlive unil the cost and time have been agreed upon by boih the Owner and Cenlractor, in which case a
Change Qrder is executed io supersede the Construction Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Read 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {Firm nome and address| CONTRACTOR (rirm name and address) OWNER fFirm name and address)

BY (signoture) BY fSignature) BY (Signature)

{Typed or printed nome) {Typed or printed nome) Typed or printed nome)

DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering » londscope architeciure » intesdor design
101 old lofayette ovenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rossiarrant.com




Proposat Numbar:

PAroject No.: 10-2
ProJect: Gallalin New Elamentary

Date: 0412711

Description: Extra phone lines and dala dreps

Caonstr. Mgmr; D.AG. Constructicn

TOTALS

Architect: Rosslarrant Architacts, Inc.

1. LABOR:  {stralghl ime only}

Coardiration

Foramanfayout

0. SUBCONTRACTOR:

Extra Phona dyjops and data locatians

Division 17
Per Lenny Whalen

9. MARKUP:

TOTALCOST{(1thru 7} +({Band B

10. MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS

[hision 17 Ine
s Tinrprarh Avenue
Lincinnatl, INT452 0

PESI3) ol 8630
11513705837

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) + {10}:

2z x 360.00 3 124.00
hours x rale =
x 5 .
hours x rale =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,8): L] 120,00 \})
e J Subtotal {1 thsu 7): - GLJD

Unit Price

15%

Invoice

Liaty i

[BAM )]

ADISTMEN T
0L Gl DS

CADG VIENS,
- N e e On T

wo o
P> FANE

ey n

1AM

~ Conees -

eGSR gr_ ;

i
I

SRasansant

[N

ERTIaC

f" ens — O G
a—DE RENGED e ) Tf.)

qé&)@cﬁﬁo
o g e \Tw/

- m‘iic‘f“e?e@s (DBCussEo@ Al
VRNE
R ved g
© REE o (D)
5 TN NS @ase nEMS(fE) 4 L2000

’ \Co. 20
VKoo, 0O

D\G%b\%%?wﬂwm\ﬁ'w«é (-99.%0
e

‘\ TaTH— #’333’-?0\1




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Qriginal Contract Sum ] 6,231,000.00 Change Ordar Number: 39
Requested Change Order Amount $ 7,381.30 Time Extension Required: :IYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:
Local Board of Education General Contractor
Architect/Engineer I—_—i Construction Manager

|:| Code Enforcement Official D QOther:

Change Order Description and Justification:

The School requested additional data, phone, and cable outlets through the construction process in the Media Center, the
Teacher's lounge and the new admin area for more outlets and a better flexibility of spaces. Contractor was able to
perform work as they were working in these areas. Contractor to note an the record drawings the new outlets and their
locations.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

Yes [:l No {where applicable}

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

D Yes No

Daoes this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes |:|No
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 404,667.64

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 465.02

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 405,132.66

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



