 rosstarrant
; architects CHANGE ORDER

DATE: June 14, 2011 CO #: 3B [THIRTY-EIGHT)

TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallaiin Couniy Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnaii, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallaiin County, Kentucky
BG 09-261 /7 RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONIRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inciude, where applicable, any undispuled omount affibulable to previously execuled Censtruclion Change Direclives.)

Provide material and labor to install additional leitering per request of the district as follows:

. Provide " lelters and Install af the main entry of the gym. Contact RTA, Inc. for verification of ihe final location of this
lettering.  Add 189.49 .
. Provide leiters and Insiall the quote, “No one stands as tall as when ihey stoop to help a child." Add this lettering to

the lobby in front of the cafeteria in the remaining blank wall and center. LeHers shouid maich ihe two adjacent quotes,
Coniact RTA, Inc. for a finat confirmatian on the location. Confirm with RTA, Inc. the final actual saying prior to
production. Add %555.45

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $744.94
The original Contract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $155,521.09
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $6.386,521.09
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of _ $744.94
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,387,2646.03
The Cantroct Time will be Unchanged ‘ 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore June 29, 2011

NQOTE: This Chénge Order deoes not Include changes In the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaoranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Conslruction Change Directive unlil the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Coniraclor, in which case a
Change Order is execufed o supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SKGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarant Architects, inc. DAG Construction Gallatin Counly Board of Educalion
101 Old Lafayeite Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boordwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {rirn name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY [Sigrailure) BY (Signoiure} BY (Signature)

{Typed or printed name} {Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed nome)

DATE DATE DATE

architecture  civil engineering « landscape architeclure « inkerior design
101 old lofayetie avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p B39.254.4018 [ 859.231.5044 www.rasstarrant.com




Dale: 042711

Proposal Number: Revised 5-12-11

Project No.: 10-2 Description: New Gym Sign 6" lellers
Project: Gallalin New Elemaniary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Archilect: Rosstamrant Archilects, inc,

1. LABCR: {straight time only)

Coordinatian x £60.00 ] .
houre ¥ rate =
Feramanilayaut ¥ 5 -
hours x rate =
Subiotal {1,2,3,4,5,6) 5 -
Subtotal {1 thru ) 5 -
8. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
DSD Sign Prica 1o replace Gym sign with 6* latters L & 54.00
M 3 110,77
DSD Slgn  Airerie To du festers ont of Molded plasiic fo et et in 6* L E
M 3
S 168477 5
8. MARKUP: 15% 5 24,72
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7} + (8 and 8) B 18848 |5 fiaads|
10, MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS | \
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + {8 and 98} + (10): [ eesas]s J133.2d]

oA
ARGCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE D S D ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS ﬁQ e
' "SYSTEMS F TE.MPIT'CJ%

4447 WOOADERAIL LN CINCIHHATI, OH 43251 1332) J89- 2319 (313) 385- 4410 FY  email: csempleigcinct ir,com

JOB1  Callatin County Lower Elemenrary May 4, 2011 6‘ ' s ‘ W '
“arsae. Rentueky Jab Location. Wiarsaw . Kentushy
(o6, PEQUESTED

EABRICATE AND INBTALL THE Fclizwing lam:
) @ m2*.49)

ITEM =1 One (1) pst shzastaluminum interr in €7 cape to read “57M” Roumed fush to masanry wail aticzation | be
Dwtarmined Uy o'enet

Ciatof Lattars - S)50.FT
Geataf lnry] - § 5200

ITER 2-Gzbion 3- One 1] et o ingscticn Lolded Flosys letiess et 47 caps 1o 162d: "GYM® Younted to wal.
ContziLstlara- 591,60

Gort ol loetall -4 5400

Sub Total Costs As Shown
Bhio Sales Tar % HiA
Fermits {Est} H -0~
Tatal Costs As Shown Above

Prices gocd for 30 gays feem date of quate, any costs alker grace period will be adjusted far market condifions.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: OSD 5YETEME { “Contractar” Jagrees 10 provide materna's ang labar:n accordance 1o tha akove
specifcatons metec i dasesisticn 2! work, Tae tsrms ame senotions of tils SrascsaliGates Agreemant are set fznb nersis

CUSTOMER:
tndividuatParine skipiCorporasionslimited Liakilicy Cosmpany Late
Zy. Sy
individual Date Campany/Carpurallon/LLC
Azoeptas ty O30 Sysiems
2yl
Inzlvidual Submltied by Richard Semple May 4, 201)

PROVIDING DESIGN . PLANNING AND CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OVER 25 YEARS

Visit Our Web Site At DSD1.com to see some of our recent projects



Bata: o5t
Proposal Numbaer:
Project No.; 10-2 Description: Extra Quote sign for cooridar CE
Project: Gellatin New Elemenlary
Consir. Mgmr: DA.G. Construction
Archilect: Rosstarranl Architests, inc.
TOTALS [
1. LABOR: {siraight tima only)
Cocrdinaticn 2 x SEROD 5 12000
haurs x rate =
Foramaptayou x s -
hours x rale =
Subtotal {1,2,,4,5,): 5 120.00
Subitotal {1 thru 7k — R
8, SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
DSD Sign Mew sipn for cooridar CE Alsterial 183.00
Mo vne sands as tall as when Lator 50,00
they saap do help o elifd ™
9. MARKUP: 15%

TOTAL COST {1 the 7) + {8 and 9)
10, MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + {6 and 8) + {10k

ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE D S D ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

SYSTEMS

3447 WOODTRAIL LH CINCIHNATY, OH 35251 {313) 385- 2317 (513) J85- 4419 FY email: diemple@cinct.rr,com

JOB:  Gallatiu Cousny Loner Dlomensary a6, 7011
Warvae, Bentuch, JetLocaton WWarsze Kentushy

FATGRICATE AND IM3TALL THE Foliawing ftem

ITEM <1 Sna{tjsstiol &7 Ingecton moided Haleanca famaty, pa:nisd 3965 Gemnn: Stes 13 raad
Na ane stands 20 Ll ax ahen
ey MBOp 1o bl 3 chiid”
Contel sty -3IE1C0"

“Ehtwincludes mountn patiern Costalinatayy -4 $200
Sub Total Casly 3 487.00
OChia S3tes Tax ] HIA
Fermits [Est) 4 0.
Total Costy 5 183.00

Puers gomd for 20 days Iroam date of quatr, any costs alter grace geriod will be adjusted lor market condiions.,

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: D3D SYSTEMS { "Cantiactor” Jagrees 1o provide matenals and laber in accordance 15 the akove
1cecfoatony notec in cesenption of wark. The terms ama coneitioms of s Sropasaiiales Apresment are et fonn herert

CUSTOMER:
IndividualP setnershipCorporatoniLimited Liabday Company Bate
Ey By:
Indiridual Datle CompanyCarporahon®ic
Accepted oy DI0 Systemy
Ty
Iraradaal Submitted by Richard Semple May 2. 2011

+

PROVIDING DESIGN , PLANNING AND CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OVER 25 YEARS

Visit Our Web Site At DSDH.com 10 sée some of our recent projects




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION COF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Farms}

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 19 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Criginal Contract Sum ] 6,231,000,00 Change Order Number: 38
Reguested Change Order Amount $ 744.94 Time Extension Required: :IYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

l.ocal Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer [___I Construction Manager
[ ] code Enforcement Official [] othen

Change Order Description and Justification:

The School requests the Contractar ta add larger letters at the gym entry and a new quote as signs are being made for the
building.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above,

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

|:| Yes No {where applicable}

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price guote(s)?

El Yes Na

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? [x]ves [ Ino
Current A/E Contract Amount ] 404,620.71

Fee Amount for this Change: ] 46.93

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 404,667.64

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



